

In the court of Hon'ble CJJD at Ambajogai.

Civil M.A. - 701/2025

Sunita v/s Nil

Exh-17/D

2nd Jt. C.J.J.D. Ambajogai

Claim: Heirship Certificate.

Application on behalf of applicants is as under:

- 1) That, the above noted matter is posted on board for arguments.
- 2) That, the applicant has filed evidence close pursis vide Exhibit no. 16/C. The death certificate of mother of deceased is to be filed in the matter. The document is very much necessary for disposal of the matter. So, it is just and necessary to grant permission for filing evidence.

Hence Prayed

By allowing this application permission may kindly be granted for filing evidence and oblige.

Applicants

Date: 12/03/2026

Through
[Signature]

Adv. V. B. Joshi.